Virtual Services Platform 4000
Simplify your network
end to end with the
Avaya fabric-enabled
avaya.com | 1
VSP Operating
System Software
4.2 delivers the

For a complete listing of all specifications and compliance please refer to the product documentation.
10 | avaya.com
Ordering information
Part Number Description
EC4400?05-E6 Virtual Services Platform 4450GSX-PWR+ with 36 port 100/1000 Mbps SFP, 12 port 10/100/1000 802.3at PoE+ plus 2 1/10G
SFP+ ports. Inc. Base Software License, 1 Field replaceable 1000W PSU.
EC4800?78-E6* VSP 4850GTS with 48 10/100/1000 & 2 SFP ports plus 2 SFP+ ports. Inc. Base Software License, 1 Field replaceable 300W AC
PSU. NO PC
EC4800?88-E6* VSP 4850GTS-PWR+ with 48 10/100/1000 802.3at PoE+ & 2 SFP ports plus 2 SFP+ ports. Inc. Base Software License, 1 Field
replaceable 1000W AC PSU. NO PC
EC4800078-E6 VSP 4850GTS with 48 10/100/1000 & 2 SFP ports plus 2 SFP+ ports. Inc. Base Software License, 1 Field replaceable 300W DC
PSU. NO PC.
EC4810003-3.0 ERS4800 to VSP4000 Conversion kit.  Includes VSP USB software module and cover.  Licensed for a single system covers Base
License features. SPB L2 support.
EC4400A03-E6 4450GTX-HT-PWR+ No Power Cord
EC4400E03-E6 4450GTX-HT-PWR+ North America Power Cord
Redundant power supplies
Part Number Description
EC4005A02-E6 VSP 4000 1000W AC Redundant Power Supply (Medium-Gray). For use in the VSP4450GSX
EC4011001-E6 VSP 4000 Chassis Power Supply Filler Panel (Medium-Gray)
AL1905?08-E5* 300W AC redundant power supply.  For use in the ERS 4626GTS, 4850GTS, VSP 4850GTS and WL8180, WL8180-16L wireless
controllers. [EUED RoHS 5/6 compliant].
AL1905?21-E6* STACKABLE 1000W AC POE+ POWER SUPPLY. FOR USE IN 4X00 PWR+,
AL1905005-E5 Redundant 300W DC power supply. For use in the VSP 4850GTS-DC, ERS5698TFD, 5650TD, and 5632FD. (EUED RoHS 5/6
compliant). DC connector included
EC4005A03-
E6HT
VSP 4000 High-Temp field replaceable 1000W AC power supply unit (Color: Medium-grey).  For use in the 4450GTX-HT-PWR+
(No power cord)
*Note: The seventh character (?) of the switch order number must be replaced with the proper letter to indicate desired product nationalization. See
table for details:
“A”	 No power cord included
“B”	 Includes European “Schuko” power cord common in Austria, Belgium, Finland, France, Germany, The Netherlands, Norway, and Sweden
“C”	 Includes power cord commonly used in the United Kingdom and Ireland
“D”	 Includes power cord commonly used in Japan
“E”	 Includes North American power cord
“F”	 Includes Australian power cord, also commonly
Licenses
Software Licensing
Base Software License, included with hardware purchase, enables most features with the exception of those specifically
noted an enabled by the Premier Software License.
Premier Software License, an optional accessory, enables the following features: Layer 3 Virtual Service Networks and -
where local regulations permit - MACsec.
Part Number Description
EC4810010 Advanced License for any VSP4000  - “Routing” (Qty 1)
GRT IP Routing including IP-Shortcuts, Inter-ISID-Routing, VRRP, DHCP-Relay, RIP, OSPF, BGP, IPv6**, SMLT**, IP-Shortcuts with
Multicast support
EC4810011 Advanced License for any VSP4000  - “Routing” (Qty 10)